
8. Copy to Head Clerk/Draftsman/Notice Board. 

Pp 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION,  
SHAHEED BENAZIR ABAD ( KHO)A GARDEN NAWABSHAH  

Telephone No. 0244-9370161, E-Mail ewdsba@gmail.com  

NO. XEN/EWD/TC/G-55/740 SBA DATED 21.02.2018 

(I.  

R E A D :- This office NiT No. XEN/EWD/TC/G-55/730 
Dated 15-02-2018. 

CORRIGENDUM  

In partial modification to this office NIT No. cited above, the list of packages containing 
various units is hereby rearranged as per list attathed. Further the dates for receiving and opening of bids are 
also hereby changed. The intending participants can purchase set of tenders for one package only as per list 
attached on payment of tender fee for that particular package from the date of publishing of NiT in newspapers 
upto 12.C3.2018 during the office hours and will be received back on next day i.e 13.03.2018 upto 1:00 P.M 
and will be opened on same day at 2:00 P.M in the presence of Tender Opening Procurement Committee and 
Bidders or their authorized representatives who wish to be present at that time. 

If the undersigned to be out of head quarter or Government announce a public holiday 
on the opening date of Bid/Tenders will be received back on the next working day upto 1:00 P.M and will be 
opened at 2:00 P.M on the same day. 

If any of the tendered work remain un-responded, the remaining works shall be issued 
and opened as under :- 

Second Attempt 
Bidding Documents can be obtained Date of Receiot & Ooeninq of Bids 

From 14.03.2018 Received on 28.03.2018 © 2:00 P.M 
Upto 28.03.2018 © 1:00 P.M Opening on 29.03.2018 © 3:00 P.M 

All other terms & conditions will remain same. 

Executive Engineer 
Education Works Division 

Cov f.w.cs to:- 
 ° Ji

Shaheed Benazirabad 

1. The Director (Ativt:) Public Relation Department, Govt. Of Sindh, Secretariat Block No. 96 Karachi, for 
Publication in three leading newspapers only viz, one Sindhi, one Urdu and one English in respective 
languages instead of English language only as required under Rule 17(2) of SPPRA 2010. 

2. The Secretary to Government of Sindh, Education & Literacy Department, Karachi. 

3. The Director (A&F), Govt. Of Sindh, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Planning & 
Development Department, Karachi 

4. The Deputy Commissioner. Shaheed Benazir Abad 

5. The Chief Engineer Education Works Sukkur Region. 
6. The Superintending Engineer, Education Works Circle, Shaheed Benazirabad for information. 
7. The Assistant Engineer, Education Works Sub-Division Nawabshah/Sakrand/Qazi Ahmed and Assistant 

Engineer, Education Electrical Works Sub-Division Shaheed Benazirabad Region for information, wide 
publicity. 

Eiecutive Engineer 
Education Works Division 

Shaheed Benazirabad 



- -_ 
Executive Engir1eer 

Education Works Division 
Shziheed Benarabzid 

QEEKi..QF  nij JxEctfT  
gAP   . KUQ3A  

N. 2-3iU61 E- dS4flC04T1  

DATED2J c-2'/? 
NO. XEN/EWO/TC/G55/ 7Yo SBA 

K E AD Th G(rIc 4IT Ne. 
Dated 15.02-2018- 

cijo  U M :cP' TL. 

YO(OU Ui)Jt2 $ hereby nacronncd pe lIst ttached. Furthtr the dates ftr receMng arid epec9 of b3s & 

thare(i. • 1r ' p.ktj Ofl1 

in tjf i ifcaton to this ffrce rr Ni. dtJ aboY. the flst (4 packag C0b'*'0 

, 032
° fldr fee bc thdt particular paci'agc from the dat.e o publkshing of II1T in neWM)P" 

018 durir ti- one x,urs ar wiii be received back on next day I.e 13.03.2018 jo 1:00 P.M 

ia' at 2:00 P.M  In the prestnco of Ter.der Operng 'riiremO11t ttIC Ofd 

er. or their 1itho P (%tatNes who wish to be presert t that time. 

on -PI19 data
0tt of head qU)rteS Or GOVCnnCrn announce p.,.b1ic holk1y 

Opened at 2:00 P.M on
fOCVed bad on tlic next worin9 day upto 1:00 PJ and wIU be 

wy or th( (L1dOf1d work -nain un-responded, the r niThiing wotks shall be Issued 
.:incJ Opi• urnr 

second Attempt 
c4a1 &_p R P,L&QnO 

IRm 14.03.2018 
Upto 28.03.2018 1:00 P.M 

AU Other terms & ocdlt1ons will ro-nain same. 

Received on 2.D3.20.S 2:00 P.t-1 
Opening on 29.03.2018 3:00 P.M 

/ 
Execu4ive Engineer 

Education Works DivIsion 
Shaheed enirabcl 

Copy t.w.c ttj:  

1 The Dfrector (Advt:) Public ReItion C-epartrnent Govt. Of Slndh, S retnrlat 131o3. f4o. 96 KarachI, (or 
Pub'ication fri three leadrng newspapers only viz, one Sindhl, one Urdu and one English In respecthe 
.anguages instead of €cmIsh language only as required un&r Rule 17(2) of 5j'PA 2010. 

2. The Secretary to Goveinment of Sndh, Education & Utecacy Department, Karatht. 

3. Th C.irecc.r (A&F), Gor. Cl Sktdh, Sndh Public Procurement Regulatocy Authority Pianning 
&ew.Ioprnen: Department, Karctii 

4. The Deputy Commissioner. Thaheed Benz1rAbd 

5. The Chief Engineer Education Works Sukkur Region. 
6.. The SupecfritndThg Engineer, Educ.ation Works Circle, Si heed Benazirabad for nfwrmzit1on. 
7. The Assst.ant EngIneer, Education Works Sub-Diision Nawat.hah/SakrandfQal Abmed and Asz>istant 

Er.ntrr, Education Eiectric& Works Sub-Division Shaheed enazirabad .egon for information, wide 
pubiioty. 

6. Copy to Head Ck Draftsman/Notice Board. 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD 

NO. XENIEW/TCIG-551 7t7 DATED - 

To 

The Deputy Director (Enf-I) 
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, 
Government of Sindh, 
Karachi. 

SUBJECT:- SUBMISSION OF NIT. 

Ref;nce:- This office NIT No. XEN/EWD/TC/G-55/730 dated 15.02.2018. 

In partial modification to this office NIT No. mentioned under reference, the list of 

packages containing various units is rearranged as per list attached as well as the dates for receiving and 

opening of bids are changed. The same containing Sr. No. 01 to Sr. No. 26 alongwith Procurement plan & 

Bidding data is submitted herewith for favour of perusal and hoisting on Web site of Sindh Public 

Procurement Regulator Authority. 

ExecutIVe Engineer 
Education Works Division 

J*s haheed Benazirabad 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION, SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD 
AT KHOJA GARDEN NAWABSHAH  

NO. XEN/EWDITC/G-551 7é Dated22- -02-2018 
NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 

Sr # Name of work Taluka 
Cost in Earnest 

Tender fee 
Time for 
comp: in 

Million Money 
Months 

REHABILITATION & EXPANSION OF HIGH PRIORITY 4560t  SCHOOLS (NON-ADP) 
(ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS) DISTRICT SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD (196-UNITS) 2017-18 PROGRAMME 

Package No. I (8-Units) 

GGPS Line Par Model School, GBPS Illahi Bux 
Khoso, GBPS Pir Moeen Mehdi Shah. 

N.Shah/Daur 29.500 1475000 3000 5 

GBPS Kamil Rind, GBPS Muhammadi Town, 
GGPS Ghullam Hyder Shah Nawabshah 

GBPS Badaruddin Zardari, GBPS LBOD Colony 

2 Package No. 2 (6-Units) 

0BPS Fateh Muhammad Warar, 0BPS Zawar 
Ghullam Hussain 

N.Shah/Daur 27.850 1392500 3000 5 

GBPS Bajhi Khan Raheja, 0BPS Daurai Mahar 
0BPS Lal Bux Chandio, 0BPS Quid-e-Awam 
University Colony 

3 Package No. 3 (6-Units) 

GBPS Allah Warayo Kalo, GOELS Daulat Colony N.Shah 24.200 1210000 3000 5 
OGPS Oharibabad, 0BPS Muhammad Au Housing 
Society, 0BPS Ohous Bux Rind 
0BPS Mirza Au Hassan Baig 

4 Package No. 4 (8-Units) 

GBELS Awami Colony, GBELS Oharibabad, 
0BPS Mir Jan Muhammad, COPS APWA 

GBPS Luqman Makrani, 0BPS Au Murad Zardari 

N.Shah/Daur 26.900 1345000 3000 5 

0BPS Haji Muhammad Dhauroo, 0BPS Barocho 
Solangi 

5 Package No. 5 (6-Units) 

0BPS Jam Sahib, 0BPS Sher Au Khan Rind Daur 29.450 1472500 3000 5 
GBPS Au Bux Khokhar, GBPS Gupchani 
COPS Rahim Bux Gorchani, 0BPS Lal Khan 
Jiskani 

6 Package No. 6 (7-Units) 

0BPS Liyari, 0BPS Al-Masoom Urdu Daur 30.850 1542500 3000 5 
0BPS Bucheri, GBPS Bangal Khan Zardari, 
GBELS Loung Lund. 
GBELS Ohuluam Hyder Shah, GBPS Chak No. 5 

7 Package No. 7 (6-Units) 

GGPS Bandhi, GBPS Rehmanabad Daur 30.400 1520000 . 3000 5 
0BPS Hakeem Molvi Abdul Reheem Brohi, 
0BPS Muhammad Umar Sethar 
GBPS Raza Abad Daur, GGELS Raza Abad 



Sr # Name of work Taluka 
Cost in Earnest 

Tender fee 
Time for 
comp: in 

Million Money 
Months 

8 Package No. 8 (5-Units) 

GGPS Haji Aitbar Rind, GGPS Nathiani, 
GBPS Deen Muhammad Zardari. 

Daur 22.400 1120000 3000 5 

GBPS Choudhry lnayat Au, GBPS Nazir Ahmed 
Kaihoro 

9 Package No.9 (10-Units) 

GBPS Dodo Khan Bhangwar, GBPS Allandad 
JamaU, GBPS Umar Bodleja 

Sakrand 30.200 1510000 3000 5 

GGPS Main Sakrand, GBPS Sakrand New Sindhi, 
GBPS Hussain Colony 
GBPS ban Ja Unar, GBPS Khadhar, GBPS Sher 
Khan Jamali, GBPS Samo Magsi. 

10 Package No. 10 (6-Units) 

GGELS Talli, GBPS Talli Sakrand 21.750 1087500 3000 5 
GBPS Mahar Colony. GGPS Shaheed Colony 
GBPS Sakrand Farm, GBPS Sherwani Kerio 

11 Package No. 11(7-Units) 

GBPS Chattan Shah, GBPS Pir Nazar Muhammad 
Shah 

Sakrand 28.700 1435000 3000 5 

GBPS Majeed Kerlo 
GBPS Dilwesh Rind, GBPS Batho (Old) 
GBPS Khadim Hussain Khitchi, GBPS Dadh New 

12 Package No. 12 (8-Units) 

GBPS Hayat Marl, GBPS Man Jalbani Sakrand 27.900 1395000 3000 5 
GBPS Jam Jodho, GBPS All Bux Chowhan 
GBPS Ghandia, GBPS Rahib Shah 
GBLSS Ganhwar Mahar, GBPS Mudd 

13 Package No. 13 (11-Units) 

GGPS Main Qazi Ahmed, GBPS Unar Muhalla Jam 
Tamachi, GBPS Qazi Ahmed, GBELS Mir Qazi Ahmed 23.900 1195000 3000 5 
Muhammad Juno 
GBPS All Bux Zardari, GBPS Saleh Khaskheli, 
GBELS Jhando Khan Chandio. 
GBPS Muhro, GBPS Haji Achar Chandlo. 
GBPS Hamal Kaloi, GBPS Yakoob Chandio. 

14 Package No. 14 (9-Units) 

GBPS Qaim Khan Gabol, GBPS Loung Soomro Qazi Ahmed 23.650 1182500 3000 5 
GBPS Nawab Peerano, GBPS Qasim Rahu 
GBPS Nangar Makan, GBPS Mubarak Bhutto, 
GBPS Mitha Khan Jokhio. 
GBPS All Raza Khoso, GBPS Dittal Leghari 

15 Package No. 15 (5-Units) 

GBPS Daulatpur, GBPS Char, GBPS Arz 
Muhammad Leghari. 

QaziAhmed 29.200 1460000 3000 5 

GBPS Saffan, GBELS Khar 

16 Package No. 16 (6-Units) 

GBPS Fakir Ji Khoohi, GBPS Haji Naseer, 
GBPS Airport Colony, GGPS Essar pura, GBPS N.Shah 32.600 1630000 3000 15 
Police Line, GBPS Naya Madressa 



Sr# Name of work Taluka 
Cost in 
Million 

Earnest 
Money 

Tenderfee 
Time for 
camp: in 
Months 

17 Package No. 17 (5-Units) 

GBPS Model Colony Daur, GGPS Daur Daur 31.250 1562500 3000 15 
GGPS Bucheri, GBPS Qaimuddin Sahito, 
GBLSS Dost Muhammad Hisbani 

18 Package No. 18 (4-Units) 

GBELS Atta Muhammad Mahar, GGPS Chak No. 6 Daur 24.250 1212500 3000 15 

GBPS Syed Warial Shah, GBPS Syed Gui Shah 

19 Package No. 19 (3-Units) 

GBPS lmdadabad, GBPS Mir Hassan Rind Sakrand 20.900 1045000 3000 15 
GBPS Mehar Au Jamali (Old) 

20 Package No. 20 (3-Units) 

GBPS Allah Bux Kubar, GBPS Mir Muhammad 
Juno, GBPS Muhammad All Khaskheli 

QaziAhmed 16.350 817500 3000 15 

REHABILITATION & EXPANSION OF HIGH PRIORITY '4560' SCHOOLS (NON-ADP) 
(SECONDARY SCHOOLS) DISTRICT SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD (15-UNITS) 2017-18 PROGRAMME 

21 Package No. 21(4-Units) 

GBHS New Housing Society, GGHS Afzal Shah N.Shah/Daur 31.050 1552500 3000 5 

GGHS 60-Mile, GBHS Asgharabad 

22 Package No. 22 (1 -Unit) 

GBHS Nawab Wall Muhammad Qazi Ahmed 9.900 495000 3000 5 

23 Package No. 23 (2-Units) 

GBHSAfzaI Shah N.Shah/Daur 21 .850 1092500 3000 15 

GBHS Gaman Khan Rind 

24 Package No. 24 (1 -Unit) 

GBHSAI-NoorSugarMillsShahpurJehania QaziAhmed 14.550 727500 3000 15 

Upgradation of Middle Schools to High Schools 
in Sindh (115-Units) 2008-09 Programme 

ADP-297 

25 GGMS Chak-5 (Balance Work) Daur 10.000 500000 3000 4 

26 GBMS Bhaloo Jamali (Balance Work) Sakrand 5.500 275000 3000 4 

V' 
E5(ECUTIVE ENGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION 
SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD 



Guideline/Regulations for Procurement of Works 

PROCUREMENT 

(Annexure-A) 

PLAN (Development/Capital) 

S.No.I 
ADP Name of Scheme & Estimated Cost 

Allocated 
funds (in 
Million) & 
(Block) 

Cost of 
ongoing 
Works 

(Expenditure 
already 

incurred) 

Funds 
earmarked 
for ongoing 

works 

Cost of New 
Works 

(Components) 

Funds 
for New 
Works (c- 

e) 

Nature of Procurement Method of 
Procurement 

Anticipated! 
Actual date of 
Advertisement 

Anticipated ' 
Actual Date 

of Start 

Anticipated! 
Actual date 

of 
completion 

a b c d e f g h j k 

REHABILITATION & EXPANSION OF HIGH PRIORITY '4560' SCHOOLS (NON-ADP) (ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS) DISTRICT SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD  
(196-UNITS) 2017-18 PROGRAMME  

Package No. I (8-Units) 

GGPS Line Par Model School, GBPS Illahi Bux 
Khoso, GBPS Pir Moeen Mehdi Shah. 

29.500 0.000 29.500 29.500 29.500 
National Competative Single Stage one 

Bidding Envelope 23.02.2018 03.2018 07.2018 

GBPS Kamil Rind, GBPS Muhammadi Town, 
GGPS Ohullam Hyder Shah Nawabshah 

0BPS Bädaruddin Zardari, GBPS LBOD Colony 

2 Package No. 2 (6-Units) 
GBPS Fateh Muhammad Warar, 0BPS Zawar 

27.850 0.000 27.850 27.850 27.850 ---do---- —do— 23.02.2018 03.2018 07.2018 
Ohullam Hussain 
GBPS Bajhi Khan Raheja, GBPS Daurai Mahar 
GBPS Lal Bux Chandio, 0BPS Quid-e-Awam 
University Colony 

3 Package No. 3(6-Units) 

GBPS Allah Warayo Kalo, OGELS Daulat Colony 24.200 0.000 24.200 24.200 24.200 23.02.2018 03.2018 07.2018 

GGPS Ghanbabad, GBPS Muhammad Ali Housing 
Society, 0BPS Ghous Bux Rind 
0BPS Mirza Ali Hassan Baig 

4 Package No. 4 (8-Units) 
GBELS Awami Colony, GBELS Gharibabad, 
0BPS Mir Jan Muhammad, GGPS APWA 

26.900 0.000 26.900 26.900 26.900 —do---- --do-- 23.02.2018 03.2018 07.2018 

0BPS Luqman Makrani, 0BPS Au Murad Zardari 

GBPS Haji Muhammad Dhauroo, GBPS Barocho 
Solangi 



S.Noi 
ADP 

Name of Scheme & Estimated 

Mocated 
funds (in 
Million) & 
(Block) 

Cost of 
ongoing 
works 

(Expenditure 
already 

incurred) 

Funds 
earmarked 
for ongoing 

works 

Cost of New 
Works 

(Components) 

Funds 
for New 
Works (C. 

e) 

Nature of Procurement 
Method of 

Procurement 

Anticipatedl 
Actual date of 
Advertisement 

Anticipated / 
Actual Date 

of Start 

Anticipated! 
Actual date 

of 
completion 

a b c d e f g h i j k 

5 Package No. 5 (6-UnIts) 
National Competative Single Stage one 

GBPS Jam Sahib, GBPS Sher Au Khan Rind 29.450 0.000 29.450 29.450 29.450 Bidding Envelope 23.02.2018 03.2018 07.2018 

GBPS Ali Bux Khokhar, GBPS Gupchani 
GGPS Rahim Bux Gorchani, GBPS Lal Khan 
Jiskani 

6 Package No. 6 (7-UnIts) 
GBPS Liyan, GBPS Al-Masoom Urdu 30.850 0.000 30.850 30.850 30.850 —do---- —do---- 23.02.2018 03.2018 07.2018 

GBPS Buchen, GBPS Bangal Khan Zardari, 
GBELS Loung Lund. 

GBELS Ghullam Hyder Shah, GBPS Chak No. 5 

7 Package No. 7 (6-Units) 
GGPS Bandhi, GBPS Rehmanabad 30.400 0.000 30.400 30.400 30.400 —do---- —do--- 23.02.2018 03.2018 07.2018 

GBPS Hakeem Mclvi Abdul Reheem Brohi, 
GBPS Muhammad Umar Sethar 
GBPS Raza Abad Daur, GGELS Raza Abad 

8 Package No. 8 (5-UnIts) 
GGPS Haji Aitbar Rind, GGPS Nathiani, 
GBPS Deen Muhammad Zardari. 
GBPS Choudhry Inayat Ali, GBPS Nazir Ahmed 

22.400 0.000 22.400 22.400 22.400 ---do--- —do--- 23.02.2018 03.2018 07.2018 

9 

Kaihoro, 

Package No.9 (10-Units) 
GBPS Dodo Khan Bhangwar, GBPS Allandad 
Jamali, GBPS Umar Bodleja 

30.200 0.000 30.200 30.200 30.200 --do---- —do- 23.02.2018 03.2018 07.2018 

GGPS Main Sakrand, GBPS Sakrand New Sindhi, 
GBPS Hussain Colony 
GBPS Iban Ja Unar, GBPS Khadhar, GBPS Sher 
Khan Jamali, GBPS Samo Magsi 



S.No./ 
ADP Name of Scheme & Estimated Cost 

Allocated 
funds (in 
Million) & 
(Block) 

Cost of 
ongoing 
WorkS 

(Expenditure 
already 

incurred) 

Funds 
earmarked 
for ongoing 

works 

Cost of New 
Works 

(Components) 

Funds 
for New 
Works (C. 

e) 

Nature of Procurement Method of 
Procurement 

Anticipated! 
Actual date of 
Advertisement 

Anticipated / 
Actual Date 

of Start 

Anticipated! 
Actual date 

of 
completion 

a b c d e f g h i j k 

10 Package No. 10 (6-Units) 
National Competative Single Stage one 

GGELS Talli, 0BPS Talli 21 .750 0.000 21 .750 21 .750 21 .750 Bidding Envelope 23.02.2018 03.2018 07.2018 

0BPS Mahar Colony. GOPS Shaheed Colony 

GBPS Sakrand Farm, GBPS Sherwani Keno 

11 Package No. 11 (7.Units) 
GBPS Chattan Shah, 0BPS Pir Nazar Muhammad 
Shah 

28.700 0.000 28.700 28.700 28.700 23.02.2018 03.2018 07.2018 

0BPS Majeed Kerio 

GBPS Dilwesh Rind, 0BPS Batho (Old) 

GBPS Khadim Hussain Khitchi, GBPS Dadh New 

12 Package No. 12 (8-Units) 

0BPS Hayat Marl, GBPS Marl Jalbani 27.900 0.000 27.900 27.900 27.900 —do---- —do--- 23.02.2018 03.2018 07.2018 

GBPS Jam Jodho, 0BPS Ali Bux Chowhan 

GBPS Ohandia, 0BPS Rahib Shah 

GBLSS Ganhwar Mahar, 0BPS Mudd 

13 Package No. 13 (11-Units) 
GOPS Main Qazi Ahmed, 0BPS Unar Muhalla 
Jam Tamachi, 0BPS Qazi Ahmed, GBELS Mir 23.900 0.000 23.900 23.900 23.900 —do--- ---do— 23.02.2018 03.2018 07.2018 

Muhammad Juno 
0BPS All Bux Zardari, 0BPS Saleh Khaskheli, 
GBELS Jhando Khan Chandio. 
0BPS Muhro, GBPS Haji Achar Chandio. 

0BPS Hamal Kalol, 0BPS Yakoob Chandio. 

14 Package No. 14 (9-Units) 

0BPS Qaim Khan Gabol, 0BPS Loung Soomro 23.650 0.000 23.650 23.650 23.650 ---do--- --do-- 23.02.2018 03.2018 07.2018 

GBPS Nawab Peerano, GBPS Qasim Rahu 
0BPS Nangar Makan, GBPS Mubarak Bhutto, 
0BPS Mitha Khan Jokhio. 
GBPS Ali Raza Khoso, 0BPS Dittal Leghari 



S.No./ 
ADP 

Name of Scheme & Estimated Cost 

Allocated 
funds (in 
Million) & 
(Block) 

Cost of 
ongoing 
works 

(Expenditure 
already 

incurred) 

Funds 
earmarked 
for ongoing 

works 

Cost of New 
Works  

(Components)  

Funds 
for New 
Works (c. 

e) 

Nature of Procurement 
Method of 

Procurement 

Anticipated/ 
Actual date of 
Advertisement 

Anticipated / 
Actual Date 

of Start 

Anticipated/ 
Actual date 

of 
completion 

a b c d e f g h i j k 

15 Package No. 15 (5-Units) 

GBPS Daulatpur, GBPS Char, GBPS Arz National Competative Single Stage one 

Muhammad Leghari. 
29.200 0.000 29.200 29.200 29.200 Bidding Envelope 23.02.2018 03.2018 07.2018 

GBPS Saffan, GBELS Khar 

16 Package No. 16 (6-Units) 
GBPS Fakir Ji Khoohi, GBPS Haji Naseer, 
3BPS Airport Colony, GGPS Essar pura, GBPS 32.600 0.000 32.600 32.600 32.600 ----do---- —do---- 23.02.2018 03.2018 07.2018 
Police Line, GBPS Naya Madressa 

17 Package No. 17 (5-Units) 
GBPS Model Colony Daur, GGPS Daur 31 .250 0.000 31 .250 31 .250 31 .250 23.02.2018 03.2018 07.2018 
GGPS Bucheri, 0BPS Qaimuddin Sahito, 
GBLSS Dost Muhammad Hisbani 

18 Package No. 18 (4-UnIts) 
GBELS Atta Muhammad Mahar, GGPS Chak No. 
6 

24.250 0.000 24.250 24.250 24.250 ----do--- 23.02.2018 03.2018 07.2018 

GBPS Syed Warial Shah, 0BPS Syed Gui Shah 

19 Package No. 19 (3-Units) 
GBPS lmdadabad, 0BPS Mr Hassan Rind 20.900 0.000 20.900 20.900 20.900 ----do--- —do---- 23.02.2018 03.2018 07.2018 

0BPS Mehar All Jamali (Old) 

20 Package No. 20 (3-Units) 

GBPS Allah Bux Kubar, 0BPS Mu Muhammad 
Juno, 0BPS Muhammad Ali Khaskheli 

16.350 0.000 16.350 16.350 16.350 —do--- —do-- 23.02.2018 03.2018 07.2018 



S.Noi 
ADP 

Name of Scheme & Estimated Cost 

Allocated 
funds (in 
Million) & 
(Block) 

Cost of 
ongoing 
works 

(Expenditure 
already 

incurred) 

Funds 
earmarked 
for ongoing 

works 

Cost of New 
Works 

(Components) 

Funds 
for New 
Works (c. 

e) 

Nature of Procurement 
Method of 

Procurement 

Anticipated! 
Actual date of 
Advertisement 

Anticipated / 
Actual Date 

of Slart 

Anticipated! 
Actual date 

of 
completion 

a b c d e f g h i j k 

REHABILITATION & EXPANSION OF HIGH PRIORITY '4560 SCHOOLS (NON-ADP) (SECONDARY SCHOOLS) DISTRICT SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD (15- 
UNITS) 2017-18 PROGRAMME 

21 Package No. 21 (4-Units) 
National Competative Single Stage one 23.02.2018 03.2018 07.2018 

GBHS New Housing Society, GGHS Afzal Shah 31.050 0.000 31.050 31.050 31.050 Bidding Envelope 

GGHS 60-Mile, GBHS Asgharabad 

22 Package No. 22 (1-Unit) 

GBHS Nawab Wali Muhammad 9.900 0.000 9.900 9.900 9.900 ---do--- 23.02.2018 03.2018 07.2018 

23 Package No. 23(2-Units) 

GBHS Afzal Shah 21 .850 0.000 21 .850 21 .850 21 .850 ---do--- 23.02.2018 03.2018 07.2018 

GBHS Gaman Khan Rind 

24 Package No. 24 (1-Unit) 

GBHS Al-Noor Sugar Mills Shahpur Jehania 14.550 0.000 14.550 14.550 14.550 ---do-- —do--- 23.02.2018 03.2018 07.2018 

Upgradation of Middle Schools to High 
Schools in Sindh (115-Units) 2008-09 
Programme ADP-297 

National Competative Single Stage one 23.02.2018 03.2018 06.2018 
25 GGMS Chak-5 (Balance Work) 10.000 0.000 10.000 10.000 10.000 Bidding Envelope 

26 GBMS Bhaloo Jamali (Balance Work) 5.500 0.000 5.500 5.500 5.500 —do--- —do- 23.02.2018 03.2018 06.2018 

E CUTIVE NGINEE 
DUCATION WORKS DIVISION 

HAHEED BENAZIRABAD 



SINDI1 EDUCATION & DEPUTSE1ZTAX( 
UTRACY DPAKFt,IENT 

4. 

d WzJS:T 6OEi ;'o L ONXUJ - 

Member 

GOVRNM!NT O.F S.INDH 
EDUCTIQN IT1' OEPARTMENT 

Karachi, date the 28-O42O15.. 

NOTIFICATION 

 

   

Jo.sO(a) EDU/E&AJPRO.13W/14-15: In. pursuance of Rule 7  of the Stndh Public procurement Rules, 
2010, a Departmental Procurement CommRtee comprili of following Of 1ceis for procurement of 
works fot •various Educational Institutes I Offices / line Departments working nader Administrative 
Control qf Education & literacy Darimcnt t be procured under AD? / Regular Budct / SNE of 
Lducatinii Dtpur:meift i niutud tn unier;. 

I. Executive Engineer (Edpcation Works) C1iinnAn 
Concerned Education Works Division 
Eduation & Literacy Ddpartment 

2. Assistant Engineer Mcrnbcr 
Local Goveiiirncnt Public Health Eoinecring Departient 

3. AsisIa;t Engineer (Education Works) of Hedquurter 
C.onecmed Eduation Worjcs stib Division 
Education & Literacy Déartrnerit 

Prcpring biddit documents; 
Carrying out technical as well as firiwiciái ovaluatlon 9fthc.bids; 

eptring evaluation report as royidcd iii Rule 45 of SPPRA 2010; 
Makirg rccornrnçndations for the award Qf contract t the cdEipetent authority; and 
Perform any other function ancillaiy nd incidental to the ttbovç, 

DR. FAZLULLAHPECIflJ1TO - 

No.SO(G) E[:ULkAJPRO-EW/14-1 5: Karachi, thte the 2B  May, 2015 

. opy Efurwarded tbr information & neccsslry action to:- 

• 1. All Members of the Committee. 
2. The P.S. to Senior Minister, Education & Literacy Department, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi, 
3 Tho P.S to Secretary, Eduention &r,itcracy Dpartment. 
4. Th& P.S to Sccrttaty, Local Government Puble 1-icaith }nineeiiDepartn 
. Office 0rdet File 



OF 
k ffl7ACY ET1VLiMT 

raci, th& 

NOTIFCATON 
T'IQ,5O((3) EDU A/P[,O.-EW(CRcy14-15: In pirsunce ofu1 — 1 o t P'hti ourm 
Rules, 2010 i 1)eprixnta1 Cp1aint Redresa! oinaitt cpxii o. foIJowin Officcr 

w; undes to 1'esolv6 comp1aiit' of aggrieved bidder 

Supeiintendeut Engineer (Education \Vork;) Chthman 

ufoncerned Edutior Works Cirk 
Hdücat.ion & Literacy Depirtnent 

2. epreentative of L4tt4e Mowfl Officr I Member 
AcounLanf General, Sindh 

3. Rprcsentative of 1-lead of prccurilig Agency 
P,s3ka1 frrn re1evnt fid eoncernin) 

IQ&. 

To prfonn accordinto Rule — 3 1ofSPFRA, 2010; 
I'erform any other .fukction ancillaxy arid incidental to tht above: 

4 

S)tCRETJt2fY D?JCAflON 
TO GOVT. oI' SINDH. 

thte.the 2th May; 2015. NO.30(0) EDU/E&A/PRO-EW(CRC)/l 4-15: 

• A copy is fdrwixded for infonnation & necessary aetion to:2 

i All Menhcrs of the Committee. 
2 The .S o Secretary, Education 4 Litcricy Dirmeit. 
.. flc Order File 

• .	 S.  

. 

S1J'lD EDUCIT)9 . .•• .
Y 3ECi3.ETA 

)1 I  

'I 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13

